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A. STATEMENT, showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH

CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise,

conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended

17th February 1866.

Wheat

Barley

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
61,055 6

63,364 0

9,844 1

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.
45 9

33 9

23 0

-A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Eetums.

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
February 19, 1866.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal,

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 17th February 18C6.

Wheat

Oats
Rye"j

Buck Wheat

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheat Meal or Flour

Oat Meal

Indian Corn Meal ...
Buck Wheat Meal ...

Total of Meal..

Total of Corn and j
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by the
Quarter)

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Cwt.
251,414

74,370
26,080

6
5,052
2,245

193,545
104

552,816

Cwt.
95,990

1C

180
]

96,184

649,000

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
87,277

2,602
539

'" 50
63,132

153,600

Cwt.
13,637

13,637

167,237

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
114,605

6,400

89,035

210,040

Cwt.
10,332

1,800

12,132

222,172

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
453,296

83,372
26,619

6
5,052
2,295

345,712
104

916,456

Cwt.
119,953

13

1,980
I

121,953

J,038,409

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.

"665

354
108

1,127

Cwt.
103

"342

445

1,572

Quarters.
1,074

Colonia
and

Foreign

Cwt.

182
2,653

2,835

Cwt.
39

• *•

39

2,874

Quarters.

Total
Exportec

Cwt.

" 665

"354
108
182

2,653

3,962

Cwt.
142

"342

484

4,446

Quarters.
],074

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Cnstom-Honse, London, February 19, 1866.

JOHN A. MESSENGER,
Inspector-General.


