A STATEMENT, showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 17th February 1866.

		QUANTITIES SOLD.				s sold.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat		•••	•••		Qrs. 61,055	Bus.	8. 45	d. 9	
Barley	•••	•••	•••		63,364	0	33	9	
Oats	•••	•••			9,844	1	23	0	

A. W. FONBLANQUE,

Comptroller of Corn Returns.

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, February 19, 1866.

## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 17th February 1866.

	Q	UANTITIES I	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.				
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Formartad
Wheat	Cwt. 251,414 74,370 26,080 6 5,052 2,245 193,545 104	Cwt. 87,277 2,602 539  50 63,132 	Cwt. 114,605 6,400  89,035	Cwt. 453,296 83,372 26,619 6 5,052 2,295 345,712 104	Cwt 665 354 108	Cwt 182 2,653	Cwt 665 354 108 182 2,653
Total of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt)	552,816	153,600	210,040	916,456	1,127	2,835	3,962
Wheat Meal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buck Wheat Meal	Cwt. 95,990  18  180	Cwt. 13,637 	Cwt. 10,332    1,800	Cwt. 119,959  13   1,980	Cwt. 103  342 	Cwt. 39	Cwt. 142  342 
Total of Meal	96,184	13,637	12,132	121,953	445	39	484
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	649,000	167,237	222,172	1,038,409	1,572	2,874	4,446
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,074	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,074

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, February 19, 1866. JOHN A. MESSENGER, Inspector-General.